

Kootenai Tribe of Idaho

P.O. Box 1269 100 Circle Drive Bonners Ferry, ID 83805 Ph# (208) 267-3519 Fax (208) 267-2960

CERTIFICATION

DISH Wireless L.L.C. dba Gen Mobile's Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier on Kootenai Tribal Lands was duly adopted at a meeting of the Kootenai Tribal Council held in Ktunaxa Territory at the Kootenai Tribal Complex, Kootenai Indian Reservation on the 29th day of June, 2023; with the required quorum present by a vote of <u>5</u> FOR and <u>0</u> AGAINST.

Keyla David-Jim, Executive Secretary Kootenai Tribe of Idaho

23-173 (002)





TRIBAL EXECUTIVE COMMIT P.O. BOX 305 • LAPWAI, IDAHO 83540 • (208) 843-2253

June 28, 2023

Mr. Robert Yap DISH Wireless L.L.C. P.O. Box 1187 Gardena, CA 90249

Re: Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Idaho

Dear Mr. Yap:

The Nez Perce Tribe ("Tribe") received your May 4 letter and has reviewed DISH Wireless L.L.C.'s Idaho Public Utilities Commission Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier in the State of Idaho for the Limited Purpose of Providing Lifeline Service to Qualifying Customers.

On behalf of the Nez Perce Tribal Executive Committee, the nine-member governing body of the Tribe, I am writing to express the Tribe's wishes to grant DISH Wireless L.L.C., doing business as Gen Mobile, permission to be designated as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier on Nez Perce Tribal lands in Idaho for the limited purpose of providing Lifeline service to qualifying Idaho consumers, including those residing on federally recognized Tribal lands.

DISH Wireless L.L.C.'s operations are not deemed by the Tribe to be exclusive, and this authorization may be terminated by the Tribe at any time.

Sincerely,

Shannon F. Wheeler

Shannon F. Wheel Chairman



Via USPS Certified Mail

May 4, 2023

Tribal Council Coeur d'Alene Tribe of Idaho P.O. Box 408 Plummer, ID 83851

Re: DISH Wireless L.L.C. dba Gen Mobile ("DISH Wireless", "Company", or "we") Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") in the State of Idaho for the Limited Purpose of Providing Lifeline Service to Qualifying Customers

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a copy of DISH Wireless L.L.C. dba Gen Mobile's Application for Designation as an ETC in the State of Idaho ("Application"). DISH Wireless seeks ETC designation for the limited purpose of providing Lifeline service under the brand name "Gen Mobile" to qualifying Idaho consumers, including the consumers residing on federally recognized Tribal lands. As detailed in the Application, DISH Wireless is in the process of deploying facilities-based 5G wireless broadband services in Idaho and other markets around the U.S. In areas where our network is not available, DISH Wireless will provide Lifeline services on a resale basis on the networks of AT&T and T-Mobile. This Application was filed with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") on March 2, 2023, Docket No. DWL-T-23-01.

We respectfully request permission from the Coeur d'Alene Tribe to be designated as an ETC in the Tribal lands of Coeur d'Alene. Designation of DISH Wireless as an ETC would advance the public interest for the Coeur d'Alene Tribe because it will increase the number of telecommunication providers offering Lifeline service. Increasing the number of Lifeline service providers will promote competition and expand consumer choice for the consumers residing on Coeur d'Alene Tribal lands. We intend to advance the integrity of the Lifeline program by providing Lifeline service to low-income consumers who suffer from the lack of affordable and available access to voice and broadband services in underserved and unserved areas of Coeur d'Alene.

Granting permission for DISH Wireless to become an ETC in the Tribal lands of Coeur d'Alene will enable the Company to commence much needed Lifeline services to low-income Coeur d'Alene residents as soon as possible. Accordingly, the Company respectfully requests that the Coeur d'Alene Tribe expeditiously grant permission of this designation.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert Yap VP of Gen Mobile DISH Wireless L.L.C.

Enclosure



Via USPS Certified Mail

May 4, 2023

Office of the Legal Counsel Shoshone-Bannock Tribe of Idaho P.O. Box 306 Fort Hall, ID 83203

Re: DISH Wireless L.L.C. dba Gen Mobile ("DISH Wireless", "Company", or "we") Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") in the State of Idaho for the Limited Purpose of Providing Lifeline Service to Qualifying Customers

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a copy of DISH Wireless L.L.C. dba Gen Mobile's Application for Designation as an ETC in the State of Idaho ("Application"). DISH Wireless seeks ETC designation for the limited purpose of providing Lifeline service under the brand name "Gen Mobile" to qualifying Idaho consumers, including the consumers residing on federally recognized Tribal lands. As detailed in the Application, DISH Wireless is in the process of deploying facilities-based 5G wireless broadband services in Idaho and other markets around the U.S. In areas where our network is not available, DISH Wireless will provide Lifeline services on a resale basis on the networks of AT&T and T-Mobile. This Application was filed with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") on March 2, 2023, Docket No. DWL-T-23-01.

We respectfully request permission from the Shoshone-Bannock Tribe to be designated as an ETC in the Tribal lands of Shoshone-Bannock. Designation of DISH Wireless as an ETC would advance the public interest for the Shoshone-Bannock Tribe because it will increase the number of telecommunication providers offering Lifeline service. Increasing the number of Lifeline service providers will promote competition and expand consumer choice for the consumers residing on Shoshone-Bannock Tribal lands. We intend to advance the integrity of the Lifeline program by providing Lifeline service to low-income consumers who suffer from the lack of affordable and available access to voice and broadband services in underserved and unserved areas of Shoshone-Bannock.

Granting permission for DISH Wireless to become an ETC in the Tribal lands of Shoshone-Bannock will enable the Company to commence much needed Lifeline services to low-income Shoshone-Bannock residents as soon as possible. Accordingly, the Company respectfully requests that the Shoshone-Bannock Tribe expeditiously grant permission of this designation.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert Yap VP of Gen Mobile DISH Wireless L.L.C.

Enclosure



Via USPS Certified Mail

RECEIVED 2023 JULY 27, 2023 4:12PM IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

May 4, 2023

Office of the Legal Counsel Shoshone-Paiute Tribe of Idaho 1036 Idaho State Highway 51 Owyhee County, ID 83604

Re: DISH Wireless L.L.C. dba Gen Mobile ("DISH Wireless", "Company", or "we") Application for Designation as an Eligible Telecommunications Carrier ("ETC") in the State of Idaho for the Limited Purpose of Providing Lifeline Service to Qualifying Customers

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed a copy of DISH Wireless L.L.C. dba Gen Mobile's Application for Designation as an ETC in the State of Idaho ("Application"). DISH Wireless seeks ETC designation for the limited purpose of providing Lifeline service under the brand name "Gen Mobile" to qualifying Idaho consumers, including the consumers residing on federally recognized Tribal lands. As detailed in the Application, DISH Wireless is in the process of deploying facilities-based 5G wireless broadband services in Idaho and other markets around the U.S. In areas where our network is not available, DISH Wireless will provide services on a resale basis on the networks of AT&T and T-Mobile. This Application was filed with the Idaho Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") on March 2, 2023, Docket No. DWL-T-23-01.

We respectfully request permission from the Shoshone-Paiute Tribe to be designated as an ETC in the Tribal lands of Shoshone-Paiute. Designation of DISH Wireless as an ETC would advance the public interest for the Shoshone-Paiute Tribe because it will increase the number of telecommunication providers offering Lifeline service. Increasing the number of Lifeline service providers will promote competition and expand consumer choice for the consumers residing on Shoshone-Paiute Tribal lands. We intend to advance the integrity of the Lifeline program by providing Lifeline service to low-income consumers who suffer from the lack of affordable and available access to voice and broadband services in underserved and unserved areas of Shoshone-Paiute.

Granting permission for DISH Wireless to become an ETC in the Tribal lands of Shoshone-Paiute will enable the Company to commence much needed Lifeline services to low-income Shoshone-Paiute residents as soon as possible. Accordingly, the Company respectfully requests that the Shoshone-Paiute Tribe expeditiously grant permission of this designation.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Robert Yap VP of Gen Mobile DISH Wireless L.L.C.

Enclosure